THE DATASHEET OF
PI3B3244LE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1All trademarks are property of their respective owners. www.diodes.com		  10/11/16
Block Diagram Pin Configuration
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI3B series of logic circuits are pro-
duced using the Company’s advanced sub-micron CMOS tech-

16-0074
Note: For latest package info, please check: http://www.pericom.com/support/packaging/packaging-mechanicals-and-thermal-characteristics/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI3B3244QE Q 20-Pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP)
PI3B3244QEX Q 20-Pin, 150mil Wide (QSOP), Tape & Reel
PI3B3244LE L 20-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP)
PI3B3244LEX L 20-Pin, 173mil Wide (TSSOP), Tape & Reel
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. E = Lead-free and Green
3. Adding X suffix = Tape/Reel
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?